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Topic: of

Do you any on the and the of the are

The following those parties that lodged to their 2003/04
disclosure returns, the number of each party lodged the

value of receipts in

Parly of
to

return

Value of to
($)

Australian - S A
Australian Democrats - VIC
ACT

Greens - NAT
Australian - SA
Australian Greens - VIC
Australian Labor Party
Australian Labor Party - NSW

Labor Party - QLD
Australian Labor Party - TAS
Australian Labor Party - VIC
Australian Progressive Alliance
Christian Democratic Party - ACT
Citizen Electoral Council
Country Labor Party
Democratic Labor Party
Hope Party

Party of Australia - ACT
Liberal Party of Australia -NSW
Liberal Party of Australia - QLD

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
3
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
3

0
0
0

7,248
0

1,892
558,010

• 77,094
0

710
-1,000

800
11,000
16,256

-25,008
0
0

1,948,284
729,633



Liberal Party of Australia - SA
Liberal Party of Australia - TAS
Liberal Party of Australia - VIC
National Party of Australia - NSW
National Party of Australia - QLD
NT Country

Nation - NSW
Nation - VIC

Pauline Nation - WA
Labour Party

Party of Australia
The NSW
TOTAL

2„__ _ (

5
1
1
2
1

1 i
2
1
1
1
1

52

25,318
0

600,416
15,994

791,863
1,531

0
5,000

40,008
0

9,065
2,000

0
4,819,34139




