# Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

## ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

## Finance and Administration Portfolio

#### **Australian Electoral Commission**

Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings 2005-06 - 01 November 2005

Question: F23

Outcome: Australian Electoral Commission

Topic: Amendment of financial disclosure returns

Hansard Page: F&PA 80

## Senator Carr asked:

Do you have any details on the size and the nature of the amendments that are made?

## Answer:

The following table lists those parties that lodged amendments to their 2003/04 annual financial disclosure returns, the number of amendments each party lodged and the total value of receipts listed in those amendments.

Party	Number of amendments to return	Value of amendments to receipts (\$)
2003/2004		
Australian Democrats - SA	1	3,228
Australian Democrats - VIC	1	0
ACT Greens	1	0
Australian Greens - NAT	1	0
Australian Greens - SA	1	7,248
Australian Greens - VIC	1	0
Australian Labor Party	1	1,892
Australian Labor Party - NSW	4	558,010
Australian Labor Party - QLD	3	77,094
Australian Labor Party - TAS	1	0
Australian Labor Party - VIC	2	710
Australian Progressive Alliance	1	-1,000
Christian Democratic Party - ACT	1	800
Citizen Electoral Council	1	11,000
Country Labor Party	1 , , , ;	16,256
Democratic Labor Party	1	-25,008
Hope Party	1	0
Liberal Party of Australia - ACT	1	0
Liberal Party of Australia -NSW	4	1,948,284
Liberal Party of Australia - QLD	3	729,633

Liberal Party of Australia - SA	2	25,318	* 1
Liberal Party of Australia - TAS	2	0	
Liberal Party of Australia - VIC	5	600,416	
National Party of Australia - NSW	1	15,994	
National Party of Australia - QLD	1	791,863	
NT Country Liberal Party	2	1,531	
Pauline Hanson's One Nation - NSW	1	0	
Pauline Hanson's One Nation - VIC	1	5,000	
Pauline Hanson's One Nation - WA	2	40,008	
Progressive Labour Party	1	0	
Queensland Greens	1	9,065	
Republican Party of Australia	1	2,000	
The Greens NSW	1	0	
TOTAL	52	4,819,341.39	